

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 34th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MARCH 8, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA

	HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON	SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member SP Member SP Member SP Member SP Member SP Member-ABC President
		SP Member-SK Federation President
ABSENT:		
	HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer (Acting City Mayor)
	HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member (Official Business)
	HON. IMELDA M. PRECION	SP Member (Official Business)
	HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER	SP Member (Official Business)

ORDINANCE NO. 23-04

SP Member (Official Business)

AN AMENDATORY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 23-02 "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE LOCAL BUDGET CIRCULAR NO. 137 DATED JULY 13, 2021: INDEX OF OCCUPATIONAL SERVICES, POSITION TITLES AND SALARY GRADES IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT (IOS)-LGU), CY 2021 EDITION" TO READ AS FOLLOWS: "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING FOR IMPLEMENTATION IN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BAGO LOCAL BUDGET CIRCULAR NO. 137 DATED JULY 13, 2021, DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) BUDGET CIRCULAR NO. 2004-3 DATED MARCH 6, 2004, AND CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC) MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 12, SERIES OF 2022."

- THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS ARE HEREBY ALLOCATED TO THE FOLLOWING PROPER CLASS (GENERIC POSITION TITLE: SALARY GRADE, PARENTHETICAL TITLE): SEE ATTACHED LIST
- THE CITY MAYOR IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT SAID CHANGES IN RELEVANT DOCUMENTS AS A RESULT OF THE ALLOCATION.
- THE CITY MAYOR THROUGH THE CITY HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT OFFICE SHALL ISSUE APPROPRIATE NOTICES TO EFFECT THE SAID ALLOCATION OF POSITIONS. COPIES OF THE SAID NOTICES SHALL THEN BE FURNISHED TO CONCERNED EMPLOYEE/S AND/OR OFFICES WITHIN AND OUTSIDE OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT (CSC, COA, GSIS, ETC.).

On motion of SP Member Joseph J. Colmenares, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The Amendatory Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 23-02, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Amendatory Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the 20th Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 34th Regular Session assembled, March 8, 2023.

CARRIED.

CERTIFIED CORRECT: MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer ATTESTED: GALUNAN uniang Panlungsod Secretary to the Sa Approved on this and beau up April . 2023. **APPROVED:** NICHO A/S M. YULO City Mayor